Name of
Degree/Diploma
or Certificate

Residential Carpenter-Certificate

Coordinator
Contact
Information

Name

Claude Gross

Office

Leestown-B110

Office Phone

859-246-6769

Email

claude.gross@kctcs.edu

Recommended
Sequencing

Courses

Date
Complete

First Year, Fall

BRX220

CAR126
CAR127
CAR140
CAR141

Blueprint Reading for
Construction

Intro to Construction
Intro to Construction-Lab
Surveying & Foundations
Surveying & Foundations-
Lab

First Year, Spring

CAR190

CAR191

CAR196

CAR197

CAR200

Light Frame Construction | — Floors
and Walls

Light Frame Construction | — Floors
and Walls (Lab)

Light Frame Construction Il —
Ceilings and Roofs

Light Frame Construction Il —
Ceilings and Roofs (Lab)

Light Frame Construction Il —

CAR 201 Light Frame Techniques-Lab




